
  · Beffendorfer Straße 4 · 78727 Oberndorf a. N. · GermanyMAFELL AG
Telefon +49 7423 / 812-0 · Fax +49 7423 / 812-218 · E-Mail mafell@mafell.de · www.mafell.de

  Ref. No. 91B801

Cordless Cross-Cutting System KSS 60 18M bl in carrying case (< 2024)



  · Beffendorfer Straße 4 · 78727 Oberndorf a. N. · GermanyMAFELL AG
Telefon +49 7423 / 812-0 · Fax +49 7423 / 812-218 · E-Mail mafell@mafell.de · www.mafell.de



  · Beffendorfer Straße 4 · 78727 Oberndorf a. N. · GermanyMAFELL AG
Telefon +49 7423 / 812-0 · Fax +49 7423 / 812-218 · E-Mail mafell@mafell.de · www.mafell.de



  · Beffendorfer Straße 4 · 78727 Oberndorf a. N. · GermanyMAFELL AG
Telefon +49 7423 / 812-0 · Fax +49 7423 / 812-218 · E-Mail mafell@mafell.de · www.mafell.de



  · Beffendorfer Straße 4 · 78727 Oberndorf a. N. · GermanyMAFELL AG
Telefon +49 7423 / 812-0 · Fax +49 7423 / 812-218 · E-Mail mafell@mafell.de · www.mafell.de

pos. 
no.

spare part 
number

GTIN name of spare part count price 
key

1 207956 4032689216928 motor 18 V 1 41

3 208170 4032689221083 Guide track M max. cutting length 400 mm (15 3/4 in.) 1 99

3.1 205500 4032689177236 Guide track 1 37

3.11 204007 4032689150246 Handle Handle 1 5

3.12 204009 4032689149929 Stop buffer 1 3

3.13 205586 4032689177199 Polyethylene cable ø 4 mm; 1,18 m 1 12

3.14 066155 4032689150130 Leg spring 1 3

3.15 203993 4032689150109 Skale 1 9

3.16 204375 4032689158914 Splinter guard F-SS 3,4M 3.4 m (11.2 ft.) long 1 99

3.17 055187 4032689058238 Cylindrical oval-head screw 2 1

3.2 203989 4032689150116 Ratchet 1 6

3.20 055059 4032689120010 Cylinder-head screw 1 1

3.25 204376 4032689158921 Non-slip profile F-HP 6,8 M 6.8 m (22.3 ft.) long 1 99

3.26 005939 4032689113852 Hexagonal nut 1 1

3.28 062090 4032689136424 Grooved ball bearing 2 9

3.3 204014 4032689150215 Stop bolt 1 5

3.30 206026 4032689185903 repeat stop 2 8

3.4 205442 4032689171647 Stop plate 1 15

3.4.1 203987 4032689150376 Indicator 1 9

3.4.2 203988 4032689150369 Stop plate 1 5

3.4.3 204237 4032689151984 Sleeve 1 5

3.4.4 006102 4032689079233 Washer 1 1

3.4.5 005688 4032689114705 Hexagon-head screw M 5 x 30 - 8.8 1 2

3.4.6 005915 4032689113814 Hexagonal nut 1 1

3.6 203986 4032689150390 Edge protection 1 5

3.7 204005 4032689150253 Stop plate 1 5

3.8 203990 4032689150352 Cover 1 5

3.9 203992 4032689150338 Spring guide 1 5

4 206916 4032689199689 Gear casing 1 33

5 205866 4032689192116 Base plate 1 30

6 205863 4032689192093 Tilting support 1 26



  · Beffendorfer Straße 4 · 78727 Oberndorf a. N. · GermanyMAFELL AG
Telefon +49 7423 / 812-0 · Fax +49 7423 / 812-218 · E-Mail mafell@mafell.de · www.mafell.de

pos. 
no.

spare part 
number

GTIN name of spare part count price 
key

7 205845 4032689191997 Protective cover retractable 1 25

8 205847 4032689192017 Bearing cover 1 16

11 206278 4032689192338 Handle 1 7

12 206919 4032689199702 Handle shell right 1 11

13 206918 4032689199719 Handle shell left 1 10

14 204513 4032689172606 handle shell cover 1 8

15 207303 4032689216942 Motor support right 1 19

16 207304 4032689216959 Motor support left 1 15

17 204494 4032689168586 Switch trigger 1 8

18 205158 4032689184913 Locking lever 1 7

19 206239 4032689192307 Lock-off button 1 7

20 206907 4032689199610 Locking lever 1 6

21 203877 4032689149097 Handle insert 1 8

22 206236 4032689192284 Indicator 1 4

23 206286 4032689192369 Segment for tilting 1 12

24 206989 4032689200132 Protective cover with printing 1 17

25 205886 4032689192192 Chip deflector 1 11

26 205871 4032689192147 Cover 1 10

27 206237 4032689192291 Handle 1 5

28 206228 4032689192260 Sleeve 1 5

31 207286 4032689207049 Protective disk cpl. 1 25

32 206243 4032689192314 Lever 1 7

34 204485 4032689168500 Hose connector 1 10

37 206193 4032689192239 Indicator retractable 1 7

38 206602 4032689194080 Fan 1 7

39 205890 4032689192208 Push-button 1 7

40 205881 4032689192178 Bowden cable 1 6

42 206232 4032689192277 Lever joint 1 15

44 200050 4032689092478 Clamping claws 2 3

45 205856 4032689192055 Riving knife/splitter support 1 12

46 205857 4032689192062 Riving knife/splitter 1 14



  · Beffendorfer Straße 4 · 78727 Oberndorf a. N. · GermanyMAFELL AG
Telefon +49 7423 / 812-0 · Fax +49 7423 / 812-218 · E-Mail mafell@mafell.de · www.mafell.de

pos. 
no.

spare part 
number

GTIN name of spare part count price 
key

47 201433 4032689050799 Clamping lever 1 5

49 206573 4032689192406 Brake lever 1 8

50 206190 4032689192222 Segment 2 9

52 205861 4032689192079 Guide column short 1 10

53 205862 4032689192086 Guide column 1 11

54 206914 4032689199665 Saw shaft 1 24

56 205153 4032689184876 Stop plate 1 5

57 203999 4032689150284 Flange rear 1 12

58 206204 4032689192253 Eccentric arbor 1 14

59 200034 4032689021256 Pressure bolt 2 4

61 206287 4032689192376 Rubber buffer 1 2

62 205294 4032689185132 Shoulder nut M6xPh3 P1 triple-thread 1 5

63 208031 4032689212012 Flange front 1 13

64 202378 4032689022376 Pressure bit 5 2

65 205579 4032689176659 Stop buffer 1 4

66 170529 4032689199481 Sticker 45 x 20 1 3

67 206290 4032689192383 Retracting spring 1 3

68 066181 4032689191942 Retracting spring 1 5

69 006645 4032689021867 Pressure spring 1 3

71 066143 4032689132976 Pressure spring 1 2

72 066043 4032689021393 Pressure spring 3 2

73 066096 4032689021652 Pressure spring 1 4

74 066154 4032689148793 Pressure spring 0.5 x 6 x 20 1 3

75 206244 4032689192321 Leg spring 1 3

78 006282 4032689053615 Grooved ball bearing 1 16

79 062118 4032689199382 Ball bearing 6001-Z 12 / 28 x 8 DIN 625 LDS 18 2 11

80 055069 4032689058528 Oval-head screw 3 1

81 055055 4032689119748 Cylinder-head screw 3 1

82 205884 4032689192185 Lever 1 6

83 079082 4032689169187 Wing screw M 6 x 16 2 5

84 055063 4032689004990 Shoulder screw 1 3



  · Beffendorfer Straße 4 · 78727 Oberndorf a. N. · GermanyMAFELL AG
Telefon +49 7423 / 812-0 · Fax +49 7423 / 812-218 · E-Mail mafell@mafell.de · www.mafell.de

pos. 
no.

spare part 
number

GTIN name of spare part count price 
key

85 058228 4032689188676 cylindrical pin 1 2

86 058046 4032689120898 cylindrical pin 4 m6 x 16 DIN 6325 3 2

87 058219 4032689168166 Ribbed pin 1 1

88 058229 4032689188706 Spring dowel sleeve 1 1

89 007160 4032689089058 Retaining ring 5 x 0,6 1 1

90 055232 4032689082233 Self-tapping screw 3 1

91 055152 4032689058665 Oval-head screw 1 1

92 055257 4032689160573 Oval-head screw 2 1

93 055043 4032689119533 Cylinder-head screw 1 1

94 055096 4032689120089 Cylinder-head screw 1 1

95 055234 4032689119984 Cylinder-head screw 1 1

96 055229 4032689119250 Cylinder-head screw 2 1

97 055061 4032689058313 Cylindrical oval-head screw K40x18 Kombi-TORX 6 1

98 055271 4032689199375 Oval-head screw M4 x 130 - 8.8 T20 ISO 14583 1 3

99 055139 4032689058252 Cylindrical oval-head screw 1 1

101 055060 4032689120140 Cylinder-head screw 1 1

102 053031 4032689150956 Flat-head screw M 4 x 8 - 8.8 Torx 20 4 1

103 053029 4032689127781 Flat-head screw 2 2

104 005284 4032689039947 Threaded pin self-locking 2 2

105 053020 4032689058146 Counter-sunk oval-head screw 1 1

106 056031 4032689184531 Hexagon-head screw 1 5

107 206587 4032689196855 Threaded pin M 10 x 20 - 45H 1 5

108 061138 4032689089201 Retaining ring 1 2

109 061160 4032689094403 Snap ring 2 1

110 061069 4032689093697 Locking washer 6 1

111 061013 4032689079073 Washer 3 1

112 061172 4032689125701 Washer 1 1

113 061179 4032689133706 Washer 1 2

114 006160 4032689067148 Shim ring 1 1

115 078173 4032689066509 Sealing ring 1 2

116 065042 4032689066653 Sealing ring 1 1



  · Beffendorfer Straße 4 · 78727 Oberndorf a. N. · GermanyMAFELL AG
Telefon +49 7423 / 812-0 · Fax +49 7423 / 812-218 · E-Mail mafell@mafell.de · www.mafell.de

pos. 
no.

spare part 
number

GTIN name of spare part count price 
key

117 065063 4032689182254 Sealing ring 38 x 1 1 1

119 006101 4032689079219 Washer 1 1

120 066016 4032689098715 Cup spring 1 1

123 092493 4032689195742 TCT saw blade 185 x 1.2/1.8 x 20 mm, ATB, 32 teeth, Battery 
ideal, for cross-cutting wood

1 99

124 207294 4032689216638 Push-button 1 3

130 206246 4032689195841 label selection of saw blades 1 3

131 205049 4032689168333 hook-and-loop fastener belt 1 3

132 170249 4032689173375 Glue dot ø 20 mm double sided 1 2

133 207954 4032689214573 Loom of cables 1 15

137 207960 4032689217123 Current limit with wiring harness 1 14

138 207108 4032689202594 Connection cable light module 1 5

142 207281 4032689207025 Spring wire curved 2 2

143 055287 4032689228563 Cheese-head screw M4 x 12 - 8.8 TX20 A2K ISO14583 1 1

500 206825 4032689198958 Parallel guide fence K55-PA 1 99

501 206921 4032689199726 Dust bag 1 99

501.1 206922 4032689199733 Adapter 1 12

501.2 206924 4032689199757 Frame 1 5

501.3 206923 4032689199740 Dust bag 1 15

501.4 206926 4032689199764 Flexible protective sleeve red 1 2

501.5 065076 4032689210544 Sealing ring 28,3 x 1,78 EPDM 70 1 1

503 094492 4032689199108 Battery-PowerStation APS M 18 V 1 99

504 094503 4032689214597 Battery-PowerTank 18 M 99 LiHD Li-Ion, 18V, 99 Wh (LiHD) 2 99

508 093034 4032689115115 Allen key 1 2

512 095093 4032689186085 Carrying case 1 35

512.1 095094 4032689188508 plastic lock with key 2 11

513 205384 4032689183879 Plastic tray 1 23


	Cordless Cross-Cutting System KSS 60 18M bl in carrying case (< 2024)

